1.6 164% 8%

18.6 41% 100%

20

Channel Segment FY17 FY18 FY 19 Q1 FY 19 Q1 FY 20
Y-o-Y

Growth

Mix

(FY 19)

Bancassurance

Participating 5.3 13.2 9.9 1.9 1.3 -31% 8%

Non Participating 1.0 0.9 3.5 0.2 1.3 577% 8%

Unit Linked 32.4 38.9 49.0 5.9 8.7 47% 52%

Total 38.7 53.0 62.4 8.0 11.3 41% 68%

Agency

Participating 5.5 7.5 7.8 1.4 1.3 -5% 8%

Non Participating 0.2 0.2 0.5 0.1 0.2 203% 1%

Unit Linked 14.6 17.7 19.3 2.7 3.7 37% 22

Total 20.3 25.4 27.6 4.1 5.1 25% 31%

Others

Participating 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.0 0.1 109% 1%

Non Participating 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.0 0.1 116% 0%

Unit Linked 0.1 0.3 0.3 0.1 0.1 34% 0%

Total 0.4 0.7 0.9 0.1 0.2 81% 1%

Individual Annualised Premium Equivalent (APE)
Individual APE – Channel Mix Segment wise

Components may not add up to total due to rounding-off

` in billion

21

Quality Underwriting and Customer Retention

1. The persistency ratios are calculated as per IRDAI circular dated 23rd January 2014.

Ratios are calculated based on regular premium

Persistency - Regular Premium

83.9%

74.3%

66.4%
60.3%

47.5%

82.3%

71.0%
65.5%

58.7%

45.7%

84.5%

74.9%

66.5%
61.4%

47.7%

13th Month 25th Month 37th Month 49th Month 61st Month

Persistency1

FY 19 Q1 FY 19 Q1 FY 20

22

Sensitivity Analysis

Scenario
Change in VoNB%

Q1 FY20

Change in VoNB%

FY19

Reference Rate +100 bps 3% 3%

Reference Rate -100 bps (3%) (3%)

Decrease in Equity Value 10% - -

Proportionate change in lapse rate +10% (6%) (6%)

Proportionate change in lapse rate -10% 6% 6%

Mortality / Morbidity +10% (8%) (7%)

Mortality / Morbidity -10% 8% 7%

Maintenance Expense +10% (2%) (2%)

Maintenance Expense -10% 2% 2%

Mass Lapse for ULIPs in the year after the surrender penalty period of 25% 1 (8%) (8%)

Mass Lapse for ULIPs in the year after the surrender penalty period of 50% 1 (19%) (18%)

Tax Rate Change to 25% (15%) (15%)

1. Mass lapse sensitivity (of 25% or 50%) for ULIP business is applied at the end of surrender penalty period as defined by APS 10, which is taken to be the

beginning of 5th policy year for current generation of our ULIP products.

VoNB on actual tax rate basis increased by 49% from 2.2 billion to 3.3 billion in Q1 FY 20

VoNB margin on actual tax rate basis increased from 17% to 17.9% in Q1 FY 20

23

Average customer age in years Average policy term in years

1. Age and term for individual products for Q1 FY 20

Customer Age and Policy Term1

Customer Profile

36

36

42

42

39

Par

Protection

ULIP

Non Par -
Others

Overall

13

13

11

24

12

Par

Protection

ULIP

Non Par -
Others

Overall

24

` in billion

1. Net of Provision for diminution in the value of investment and provision for standard assets

2. Includes provision for doubtful debts (including write off) and service tax/GST on charges

3. Inclusive of interim bonus and terminal bonus

4. Includes movement in fund for future appropriation

Components may not add up to total due to rounding-off

Particulars FY 18 FY 19 Q1 FY 19 Q1 FY 20